

Misc Ex 355 of 2023

Order dated 21.08.2024

Today is fixed for payment.

Both the parties have filed hazira.

The Ld. Lawyer for the OP submitted that OP can only pay Rs. 5000/- today.

Petitioner refused to take the said amount and prayed for issuing of warrant against the OP.

On perusal it appears that on the last date, the OP was directed to pay Rs. 15,000/- today.

Issue DW against the OP.

Let the petition praying for issuance of warrant kept with the record.

Fix 17.09.2024 for DW.

Dictated and correct by me

Judicial Magistrate,
1st Court, Howrah

(Disha Barai)
(JO Code WB01420)
Judicial Magistrate,
1st Court, Howrah

Later...

The OP has prayed for depositing Rs. 5000/- in the Judicial Cash.

The OP is permitted to deposit Rs. 5000/- in the Judicial Cash.

To date.

Dictated and correct by me

Judicial Magistrate,
1st Court, Howrah

(Disha Barai)
(JO Code WB01420)
Judicial Magistrate,
1st Court, Howrah