

M.EX-355 of 2023

Order dated:-17-09-2024

Today is fixed for DW.
Both parties filed hazira.
OP appeared with fresh power along with a petition
praying for depositing of Rs. 5,000/- in Judicial Cash.
OP is permitted to deposit Rs. 5,000/- in Judicial Cash.
Fix 18-09-2024 for remaining amount of Rs. 5,000/-
in view of order dated 21-08-2024.

Dictated and corrected by me

Judicial Magistrate
1st Court, Howrah

(Disha Barai)
(JO Code WB01420)
Judicial Magistrate
1st Court, Howrah