

Misc Ex. 355 of 2023

Order dated:- 17-12-2024

Today is fixed for ER of WA.

Ld. PO is on leave. Ld 7th JM is in charge.

Petitioner filed hazira along with fresh vakalatnama.

Petitioner filed a petition let it not pressed.

OP filed hazira.

OP also filed a petition and praying for

deposit Rs. 5000/- to Judicial Cash.

Petitioner refuse to received Rs. 5000/-.

Petitioner filed requisites along with arrear ad-interim

from month August, 2023 to January, 2024 amounting

Rs. 5000/- X 30 months = Rs. 30,000/-

Comply the order dated 20-09-2024.

Fix.....20-01-2025.....for ER of WA.

Dictated and corrected by me

Judicial Magistrate
1st Court, Howrah
In - Charge

(Sri Arindam Banerjee)
(JO Code WB 01495)

Judicial Magistrate
1st Court, Howrah
In - Charge