

Misc Ex 355 of 2023

Order dated 20.01.2025

Today is fixed for further payment.

Both the parties have filed hazira.

The petitioner has filed a petition to withdraw Rs. 10,000/- from the Judicial Cash.

The OP submitted an application citing that in the original Misc Case 751 of 2019, the petitioner has not been awarded with any interim maintenance and she also has been directed to return back the amount which she has been received under this Misc Execution Case and he further prayed to recall the warrant issued by this court against him.

Accordingly, the prayer for withdrawing of Rs. 10,000/- from the judicial cash is hereby rejected and the warrant issued by process no. 260 of 2025 is hereby recalled.

Fix 01.03.2025 for passing of necessary order.

Dictated and correct by me

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate,

1st Court, Howrah

Sd/-

Disha Barai

(JO Code WB01420)

Judicial Magistrate,

1st Court, Howrah